



Product: Pittanoor Wholemeal Pitta Bread Mezonos

Product Code: PTR2



Product Weight/Quantity & Size

Product Weight:	100g approx.
Product Size:	15cm diameter and 1.5-2cm thickness
Pieces per Pack:	6
Weight per Pack:	600g approx.
Packs per Box:	16
Box weight:	10kg approx.
Boxes/Pallet:	6 boxes per layer, 6 layers to a pallet - Total boxes 36

Ingredients and Allergy Advice

Whole **Wheat** Flour, Apple Juice, Water, Yeast, Salt, Baking powder.

Allergy Advice: For Allergens see ingredients in **bold**.

Suitable for Vegetarians and Vegan.

Storage and Shelf Life

Keep Frozen at -18°C

1 year Shelf Life from date of production whilst frozen.

Once defrosted, consume within 2 days.

Preparation Instructions

Defrost and ready to eat. For best results reheat using your preferred method.

Oven: Preheat oven to 150°C. Remove all packaging. Heat for 5-7 minutes or until warmed through.

Microwave: Remove all packaging. Heat on high for 30-45 seconds or until warmed through.

Grill: Preheat grill to moderate heat. Remove all packaging.

Defrosted: Grill for 1-2 minutes, flipping halfway through. Monitor closely to avoid burning.

Frozen: Grill for 1 ½ - 2 ½ minutes, flipping halfway through. Monitor closely to avoid burning.

Toaster: Defrosted: Toast for 1-2 minutes, checking frequently to avoid burning.

Frozen: Toast for 1 ½ - 2 ½ minutes, checking frequently to avoid burning.

Consumer Details: Does the Product contain any of the following?

Product	Yes	No
Milk or Milk derivatives:		✓
Egg or Egg Derivatives:		✓
Wheat/Wheat derivatives/Gluten:	✓	
Nuts and their derivatives:		✓
BHA/BHT:		✓
Glutamates:		✓
Benzoates:		✓
Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites:		✓
Animal Products/Fish:		✓
Artificial Flavourings:		✓
Natural Flavourings:		✓
Soya Derivatives incl. Soya derived lecithin:		✓
H.V.P:		✓
Lupins		✓
Soya		✓
Sulphites		✓
Emulsifiers:		✓
Stabilisers:		✓
Colours:		✓
Celery:		✓
Mustard:		✓
Others (State):		✓

Allergens: Does the product contain any of the following?

Allergens	Yes	No	Comments
Nut		✓	
Sesame seeds		✓	
Milk		✓	
Gluten	✓		Present in flour
Egg		✓	
Fish/Shellfish		✓	
Crustacean		✓	
Soya		✓	
Sulphur dioxide/Sulphite		✓	
Mustard, Mustard Seed		✓	
Celery/celery		✓	
Peanuts		✓	

Allergens: Cross contamination

Allergens	Yes	No	Comments
Nut		✓	
Sesame seeds		✓	
Milk (yogurt)		✓	
Milk Powder		✓	
Gluten	✓		Present in flour
Egg		✓	
Fish/Shellfish		✓	
Crustacean		✓	
Soya	✓		
Mustard, Mustard Seed		✓	
Celery/celeriac		✓	
Peanuts		✓	

Nutritional Information

	Values Per 100g
Energy	867kj / 207kcal
Fat	1.2g
of which saturates	0.2g
Carbohydrates	44.2g
of which sugars	3.1g
Protein	7g
Salt	0.03g

Quality/Hazard Control

Pests: Pestop Pest control - routine inspections

Recipe control: Trained staff. All our ingredients are traceable.

Customer Signed:

Please print name:

Date: